Prenger's Slumberland 'Cozy Up For The Holidays' Contest

Official Rules

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. A PURCHASE OR PAYMENT OF ANY KIND WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING.

- **1. Eligibility:** 'Cozy Up For The Holidays' (the "Promotion") is open to the legal residents of the United States who are at least eighteen (18) or older at the time and reside with in the state of Iowa and reside with in the listening area of KKRL 93.7 FM, KIKD 106.7 FM, and KCIM 1380 AM/95.1 FM operated by Carroll Broadcasting Company, Inc. Additional restrictions apply to see https://www.1380kcim.com/contest-rules/
- 2. Sponsors: Prenger's Slumberland Furniture, 1318 West US Highway 30, Carroll, IA 51401
- 3. **Timing:** The Promotion begins on November 20, 2023 at 6:00 AM Central Time ("CT") until December 17th, 2023 at 12:00 AM CT (the "Promotional Period"). Winner will be announced at approximately 8:00 AM on December 18, 2023 on KKRL 93.7 FM, KIKD 106.7 FM, and KCIM 1380 AM/95.1 FM operated by Carroll Broadcasting Company, Inc.
- **4. How To Enter:** During the Promotion Period, there is only one way to enter the Contest, as outlined below.
 - Website: You can visit https://www.1380kcim.com/2023/11/20/prengers-slumberland-furniture-cozy-up-for-the-holidays-contest/ and fill out the registration form during the promotional period to receive one (1) contest entry.

Only one entry is allowed for the promotional period. By registering for the Promotion, you will be opted in to receive marketing emails from Carroll Broadcasting Company. Also the photo uploaded for the contest (which is not required to enter) will also be deemed eligible for Carroll Broadcasting Company to us for marketing purposes only online and on social media sites operated by Carroll Broadcasting Company, Inc.

- **5. Sweepstakes:** Computer software provided by Intertech Media Company will randomly select the potential Sweepstakes winners from all eligible entries received during the promotional period.
- 6. All potential winners are subject to verification by staff members of Carroll Broadcasting Company in Carroll, Iowa, whose decisions are final and binding in all matters relating to the promotion.
- 7. Verification of Potential Winners: Receiving a prize is contingent upon compliance with

these Official Rules. The potential Sweepstakes winners will be notified by phone. If a potential winner of any prize cannot be contacted within 24 hours of the first contact the potential winner forfeits the prize. In the event that a potential winner of a Sweepstakes prize is disqualified for any reason, Carroll Broadcasting Company will award the applicable prize to an alternate winner by random drawing from among all remaining eligible entries.

- **8. Prizes:** Potential contes winner will be awarded One (1) Grand Prize Fireplace Console with up to \$899 in value.
- **10. Publicity:** winner's consent to Carroll Broadcasting and the Sponsor use of winner's name, likeness, photograph, voice, opinions and/or hometown and state for promotional purposes in any media, without further payment or consideration.
- **11. General Conditions:** Carroll Broadcasting and the Sponsor reserves the right to cancel, suspend and/or modify the Promotion, or any part of it, if any fraud, technical failures, human error or any other factor impairs the integrity or proper functioning of the Sweepstakes, as determined by Carroll Broadcasting in its sole discretion. In such event, Sponsor reserves the right to award the prizes at random from among the eligible entries or plays received up to the time of the impairment. Carroll Broadcasting reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any individual it finds to be tampering with the entry process or the operation of the Sweepstakes or to be acting in violation of the Official Rules of this or any other promotion or in an unsportsmanlike or disruptive manner.
- 12. Limitations of Liability: The Released Parties are not responsible for: (1) any incorrect or inaccurate information, whether caused by entrants, printing errors or by any of the equipment or programming associated with or utilized in the Promotion; (2) technical failures of any kind, including, but not limited to malfunctions, interruptions, or disconnections in phone lines or network hardware or software; (3) unauthorized human intervention in any part of the entry process or the Promotion; (4) technical or human error which may occur in the administration of the Promotion or the processing of entries; or (5) any injury or damage to persons or property which may be caused, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, from entrant's participation in the Promotion or receipt or use or misuse of any prize. If for any reason an entrant's entry is confirmed to have been erroneously deleted, lost, or otherwise destroyed or corrupted, entrant's sole remedy is another Sweepstakes entry, if possible. No more than the stated number of prizes will be awarded. In the event that production, technical, seeding, programming or any other reasons cause more than stated number of prizes as set forth in these Official Rules to be available and/or claimed, Sponsor reserves the right to award only the stated number of prizes by a random drawing among all legitimate, un-awarded, eligible prize claims
- **13. Entrant's Personal Information:** Information collected from entrants is being collected by Carroll Broadcasting for the sponsor and is subject to the Carroll Broadcasting's Privacy Policy https://www.1380kcim.com/privacy-policy/.